### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIRIFIC WIRELESS CORPORATION	05/01/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIRIFIC WIRELESS ULC		
Street Address:	460 Philip Street, Suite 300		
City:	Waterloo		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	N2L 5J2		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	e	Number
Application Number:		11298667

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-237-5160

Email: ipinfo@blgcanada.com

Correspondent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Queen Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT 2824-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angie Armstrong-Baker

Total Attachments: 2

source=2824\_namechangesirificwirelsscorptoulc#page1.tif source=2824\_namechangesirificwirelsscorptoulc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022591 FRAME: 0169 CH \$40.00 112986

500843100

**CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2013893694** 



# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT AND REGISTRATION OF RESTATED ARTICLES

SIRIFIC WIRELESS ULC AMENDED ITS ARTICLES ON 2008/05/01.



PATENT REEL: 022591 FRAME: 0170

### **BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT**

## Alberta ·

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

1. Name of Corporation

2. Corporate Access Number

SIRIFIC WIRELESS CORPORATION

2013893694

3.

- 1. Pursuant to subsection 173(1)(a) of the Business Corporations Act (Alberta), the Articles of the Corporation are amended by changing the name of the Corporation from Sirific Wireless Corporation to Sirific Wireless ULC; and
- 2. Pursuant to subsection 173(1)(n) of the Business Corporations Act (Alberta), the other rules and provisions as set out in the Articles of the Corporation are hereby amended by the addition of the following:

"The liability of each of the shareholders of the Unlimited Liability Corporation, for any liability, act or default of the Unlimited Liability Corporation, is unlimited in extent and joint and several in nature."

so that the other rules and provisions shall read as set out in the attached Schedule of Other Provisions.

April /, 2008

SIGNATURE

TITLE

PRESIDENT

REGISTERED ON THE ALBERTA REGISTRIES CORES SYSTEM

MAY 0 1 2008

(60647-4/GSAS) S:\C4\CORPSERV\ALF\CRM\32303.DOC

PATENT

REEL: 022591 FRAME: 0171

**RECORDED: 04/24/2009**